The Village Council hereby accepts the quote 

submitted for one (1) Genie S-45 Straight Boom Manlift from Kelly Tractor Co., as set forth in 

Exhibit "A" and approves the purchase of the equipment in an amount not to exceed the budget 

amount of Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars ($76,000.00). 

Section 3. Authorization ofVillage Officials. The Village Manager and/or his designee 

and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms and 

conditions ofthe purchases. 

Section 4. Execution ofDocuments.